

BID SUMMARY 1800040—Schuman Waterline Extension City Contract #CP7-WT-9A-18-01				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Goodman & Mehlenbacher Kennewick, WA		Granite Construction co. Pasco, WA		Allstar Construction Group Richland, WA	
Item No.	Bid Security				5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,826.00	\$ 8,826.00
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 6,524.00	\$ 6,524.00
3	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 4,510.00
4	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,103.00	\$ 2,103.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 12,246.00	\$ 12,246.00
6	Remove and reset Chain link fence	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,599.00	\$ 5,599.00
7	Road Signs Relocation	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 86.60	\$ 519.60
8	Record Drawing (Minimum bid 1000)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5,040.00
9	Trench Excavation Safety Systems	952	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 238.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 1.54	\$ 1,466.08
10	DI Water Main Fitting 8" x 8" x 6" Tee with Thrust block	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 876.35	\$ 2,629.05
11	DI 8 in. 45° Elbow with Thrust Block	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
12	DI Pipe for Water Main, 8-in Diam. (Installation only)	810	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 42.60	\$ 34,506.00
13	DI Pipe for Water Main, 8-in Diam.	134	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 67.63	\$ 9,062.42
14	DI Water Main Fitting, 8 in. Cap	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 377.00	\$ 377.00
15	Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,186.22	\$ 8,372.44
16	Moving Existing Hydrant with Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,779.00	\$ 1,779.00
17	Guard Post	4	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 803.46	\$ 3,213.84
18	Guard Post Relocation	3	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 653.18	\$ 1,959.54
19	Crushed Surfacing Base Coarse (6")	9	TN	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 52.07	\$ 468.63
20	Crushed Surfacing Top Coarse (2")	4	TN	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 101.51	\$ 406.04
21	Crushed Surfacing Top Coarse(4") Ditch	98	TN	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 48.84	\$ 4,786.32
22	HMA Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-28, 2.5"	6	TN	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 2,856.00
23	Roadside Restoration	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 2,805.00
24	Tap and install new service for existing 2" water meter	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 2,635.00
	Subtotals:				\$ 57,749.00		\$ 61,438.00		\$ 92,247.00		\$ 123,109.96
	WA St Sales Tax (8.6%):				\$ 4,966.41		\$ 5,283.67		\$ 7,933.24		\$ 10,587.46
	TOTALS:				\$ 62,715.41		\$ 66,721.67		\$ 100,180.24		\$ 133,697.42

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON JUNE 19, 2019.
 ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
 I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

Goodman & Mehlenbacher

6-26-2019
 DATE


 CITY ENGINEER



CITY OF PASCO

Schuman Waterline Extension

Contract No.: CP7-WT-9A-18-01

BID DATE: JUNE 19, 2019
 FILE: Schuman Waterline Bid Summary.pub